
  

 

INFORMATION RELEASE 

2 March 2022 

Official Information Act request: 

Pre-departure testing 

1 January 2022 – 28 February 2022 

NOTES: 

The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service (Customs) 

database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted, it may be 

amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains information on the number of arriving 

air passengers who are expected to present (PDT) pre-departure testing requirements between 1 

January 2022 and 28 February 2022. 

Total: Total passengers subject to PDT 

Compliant: 
Passengers with compliant PDT certificates at primary or secondary 

checkpoints 

Exempt: Passengers exempt from PDT 

Warned: Passengers warned for issues with PDT certificates 

Infringement: Passengers given infringement notices or prosecuted 

February 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

Tuesday 1 February 399 387 12 - - 

Wednesday 2 February 304 293 11 - - 

Thursday 3 February 280 273 7 - - 

Friday 4 February 373 356 17 - - 

Saturday 5 February 342 314 28 - - 

Sunday 6 February 582 572 9 1 - 



 

NEW ZEALAND CUSTOMS SERVICE 2 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

Monday 7 February 236 224 11 1 - 

Tuesday 8 February 308 292 16 - - 

Wednesday 9 February 293 280 12 1 - 

Thursday 10 February 349 338 10 1 - 

Friday 11 February 306 299 7 - - 

Saturday 12 February 338 283 53 - 2 

Sunday 13 February 213 207 6 - - 

Monday 14 February 242 229 12 - 1 

Tuesday 15 February 363 336 27 - - 

Wednesday 16 February 288 275 12 1 - 

Thursday 17 February 297 265 32 - - 

Friday 18 February 361 331 30 - - 

Saturday 19 February 246 223 22 1 - 

Sunday 20 February 235 226 8 - 1 

Monday 21 February 234 213 20 - 1 

Tuesday 22 February 254 245 9 - - 

Wednesday 23 February 279 256 22 - 1 

Thursday 24 February 236 157 78 - 1 

Friday 25 February 242 207 35 - - 

Saturday 26 February 210 188 22 - - 

Sunday 27 February 191 183 8 - - 



 

NEW ZEALAND CUSTOMS SERVICE 3 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

Monday 28 February 223 188 35 - - 

January 2022 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

Saturday 1 January 381 31 68 - - 

Sunday 2 January 363 349 12 1 1 

Monday 3 January 272 258 14 - - 

Tuesday 4 January 362 350 11 1 - 

Wednesday 5 January 350 333 17 - - 

Thursday 6 January 309 285 24 1 - 

Friday 7 January 380 358 22 - 1 

Saturday 8 January 379 320 59 - - 

Sunday 9 January 347 329 17 - 1 

Monday 10 January 400 385 15 - - 

Tuesday 11 January 411 394 17 - - 

Wednesday 12 January 289 278 11 - - 

Thursday 13 January 465 450 15 - - 

Friday 14 January 386 372 14 - - 

Saturday 15 January 439 378 57 2 2 

Sunday 16 January 460 436 23 - 1 

Monday 17 January 330 316 11 1 2 



 

NEW ZEALAND CUSTOMS SERVICE 4 

Date Total Compliant Exempt Warned Infringements 

Tuesday 18 January 424 399 24 - 1 

Wednesday 19 January 360 341 19 - - 

Thursday 20 January 404 381 20 3 - 

Friday 21 January 405 383 20 2 - 

Saturday 22 January 699 636 62 - 1 

Sunday 23 January 536 517 17 2 - 

Monday 24 January 384 371 13 - - 

Tuesday 25 January 564 550 14 - - 

Wednesday 26 January 438 422 16 - - 

Thursday 27 January 407 367 40 - - 

Friday 28 January 408 390 16 2 - 

Saturday 29 January 450 414 34 1 1 

Sunday 30 January 372 358 14 - - 

Monday 31 January 342 306 36 - - 

 


